508452931 03/21/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI112751

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Faraz Najafi	03/21/2024
Qiaodan Jin Stone	06/14/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	PsiQuantum Corp.	
Street Address:	700 Hansen Way	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94304	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17240965

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508434001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508434000

Email: bgemello@morganlewis.com,PAPatentDocket@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Gary S. Williams Address Line 1: 1400 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118685-5042-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beverly Gemello
SIGNATURE:	Beverly Gemello
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=118685-5042-US Assignment#page1.tif source=118685-5042-US Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 066862 FRAME: 0665 508452931

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, FARAZ NAJAFI, citizen of Germany, residing in San Francisco, CA; and QIAODAN JIN STONE, citizen of the United States of America, residing in Sunnyvale, CA, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in SUPERCONDUCTING SWITCH, described in an application for a Patent of the United States

Date			Forez Najefi	<u> </u>
Ū	March 21, 2024		/Faraz Najafi/	L.S.
signa	IN TESTIMONY atures.	WHEREOF, We here	eunto set our hands and seals th	e day and year set opposite our respective
all la	l representatives and a	ssigns, any facts knov all divisional, continu aid the said ASSIGN	wn to us respecting said inventio ling, reissue and foreign applicat EE, its successors, legal represe	ate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors n, and testify in any legal proceeding, signions, make all rightful oaths, and generally natives and assigns, to obtain and enforced
that	AND WE HEREE we have not executed,	BY covenant and agre , and will not execute,	ee that we have full right to con- , any agreement in conflict herev	vey the entire interest herein assigned, and vith.
form	Official of any country as of industrial propert	y or countries foreign y protection on applic	to the United States, whose dut	s and Trademarks of the United States, and y it is to issue patents or other evidence o ame to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors t.
and ASS over under any sexter application prior under application of the application of t	NOW, THEREFO other good and valual IGNORS, have sold, , unto the said ASSIG er the said invention, a substitute applications nsions thereof; the sa ication claims priorit ications for patents, un tries foreign to the Unity rights derived from er the Patent Laws of ir international agreen icable: and all forms of	ORE, let it be known to ble consideration, the assigned, transferred NEE, its successors, land the said United States property; and all palication and United States, and denited States, together was aid United States at the United States, the ment or the domestic of industrial property hich may be granted	that for and in consideration of a receipt and sufficiency of which and set over, and by these presentatives and assigns, tates application and all division ents of the United States which revisional patent application(s), one for industrial property protesigns which may hereafter be with the right to file such application and said United States International Convention for the laws of the country in which protection, including, without lift for said invention in any country	siness at 700 Hansen Way, Palo Alto, CA the said invention and the said application the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me paid the are hereby acknowledged, we, the said into do hereby sell, assign, transfer and se our entire right, title and interest in, to and s, renewals and continuations thereof, and may be granted thereon and all reissues and if any, on which the said United State ection, including, without limitation, al filed for said invention in any country of ions and the right to claim for the same the es provisional patent application(s), if any e Protection of Industrial Property, or any any such application is filed, as may be mitation, patents, utility models, inventors y or countries foreign to the United States
				, Lewis & Bockius LLP, to insert here in) the filing date and application
× 🖂	which claims priority	on U.S. Provisional P	atent Application No(s). 62/751,	
	which was filed on Ap	•		
			ockius LLP docket no. 118685-50	042-118
⊠ v	which is executed on		azith	

DB2/ 47735092.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, FARAZ NAJAFI, citizen of Germany, residing in Palo Alto, CA; and QIAODAN JIN STONE, citizen of the United States of America, residing in Sunnyvale, CA, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in SUPERCONDUCTING SWITCH, described in an application for a Patent of the United States

\square	which is executed on even date	herewith	
		& Bockius LLP docket no. 118685-5042-US	
	which was filed on April 26, 2021, Ap		
		onal Patent Application No(s). 62/751,591	
_	1 7	attorney, Gary S. Williams, of Morgan, Lewis &, filed) the	Bockius LLP, to insert here in filing date and application
		P., ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 70 right, title and interest in, to and under the said in	
ASS ove und any external app couple of the app other app cert	other good and valuable consideration SIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transfer, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successer the said invention, and the said Unit substitute applications therefore, and a substitute applications thereof; the said United State lication claims priority; and all applications for patents, utility models, a notice foreign to the United States, toge writy rights derived from said United States are the Patent Laws of the United States international agreement or the done	own that for and in consideration of the sum of n, the receipt and sufficiency of which are here erred and set over, and by these presents do here sors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire ted States application and all divisions, renewal all Patents of the United States which may be grades provisional patent application(s), if any, on the lications for industrial property protection, included the right to file such applications and that the right to file such applications and that the application and said United States provisions, the International Convention for the Protection estic laws of the country in which any such perty protection, including, without limitation, punted for said invention in any country or country hereof;	by acknowledged, we, the said eby sell, assign, transfer and se right, title and interest in, to and and continuations thereof, and need thereon and all reissues and which the said United States cluding, without limitation, al aid invention in any country of the right to claim for the same the smal patent application(s), if any on of Industrial Property, or any application is filed, as may be
forr	Official of any country or countries for ns of industrial property protection on a	d request the Commissioner of Patents and Trade oreign to the United States, whose duty it is to is applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the dance with the terms of this instrument.	ssue patents or other evidence or
that	AND WE HEREBY covenant and we have not executed, and will not ex	d agree that we have full right to convey the ent ecute, any agreement in conflict herewith.	ire interest herein assigned, and
all l do e	ll representatives and assigns, any facta awful papers, execute all divisional, co	nant and agree that we will communicate to the sknown to us respecting said invention, and test ontinuing, reissue and foreign applications, make SIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives an countries.	ify in any legal proceeding, sigre all rightful oaths, and generally
sign	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Watures.	e hereunto set our hands and seals the day and	year set opposite our respective
Date	2		L.S.
		Faraz Najafi	
Date	June 14, 2021 5:12:49 PM EDT	/Qiaodan Jin Stone/	L.S.
		Oiaodan Jin Stone	

DB2/ 40699782.1

PATENT REEL: 066862 FRAME: 0667

RECORDED: 03/21/2024